## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1330

WHEREAS, the District Council of the Gu Achi District is in need of funds for the payment of mileage to District Councilmen for distances traveled from and to their various villages to attend meetings of the District Council, and

WHEREAS, funds are also required for the purchase of food and for other incidental expenses which may arise during the preparation for, and the time of, District Council meetings, and

WHEREAS, the Gu Achi District Council has passed a Resolution setting aside and appropriating the sum of \$200.00 (Two Hundred Dollars) for the above purposes, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council has considered this matter and finds it reasonable and to the benefit of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, by the Papago Council that the sum of \$200.00 (Two Hundred Dollars) be set aside and appropriated from the Gu Achi District funds for the payment of mileage to District Councilmen in attending meetings of the District Council, and for the purchase of food for the members of the District Council.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Tribal Treasurer is hereby ordered and directed to appropriate this said sum for the purposes mentioned and to make said payment to the GU ACHI DISTRICT.

The foregoing Rresolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on September 6, 1963 with a vote of 20 for and 0 against, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by 2 (f) of Article V of the Constitution of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, Stat. 984, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Claudina R. Chavez, Secretary